Neighborhood Polls & Community Surveys
Data

[Measure PM 2013 2014 2015
Residents perception of safety in their ("I feel safe in my neig - Yes No Agree Strongly Agree Agree Strongly Agree
" " immediate neig i 16a
AEr:e/Stn?nEIv“Agrea) For 2013 - "Do you feel safe in your immediate neighborhood walking. 83.00% 16.00% 59.55% 21.36% 54.60% 37.42%
alone at night?
Residents perception of safety in all areas of the City (*There are areas in the community where I 6 ves No True False
do not feel safe” - True/False) 18.00% 81.00% 53.90% 46.06%
" . Good Excellent DK [ VeryGood  Excellent oK
Residents perception of the quality of service provided by the Police Department (Very T Good Excellent oK oo reeten e Geo reelen
Good/Excellent/Don't Know) 59.00% 36.00% 1.00% 39.55% 4045%  N/A| 3517% 4030%  826%
Good Excellent DK [ VeryGood  Excellent oK
Residents perception of the quality of service provided by the Fire Department (Very v Good Excellent oK oo reelen e Geo weelen
Good/Excellent/Don't Know) 57.00% 41.00% 3.00% 38.89% 48.15%  N/A| 28.00% w062  22.77%)
Good Very Good
i i 2
Residents perception of the availability of recreational opportunities (Good/Very Good) 50.31% 16.15%
Good Excellent Good Very Good
I i 2
Residents perception of the quality of recreation programs (Good/Very Good) 71.00% 16.00% 7.99% 58.47%
Good Excellent Agree  Strongly Agree. VeryGood  Excellent
i ife i 2
Residents perception of their quality of lfe in West St. Paul overall (Very Good/Excellent) B — B 9D BGT R
Good Excellent VeryGood  Excellent
lity of i 33
Residents perception of the quality of life in their neighborhood (Very Good/Excellent) 19.00% 68.00% S031% Jran
Good Excellent
k (Good) a8
Percentage of rating of overall ey ery Good) 25.00% 9.00%
Newsletter Newsletter Newsletter
. 2
City Newsletter - Where do you receive most of your information regarding the City 51 aL00% 37.00% r68%
raphs " & i "
| feel safe in my neighborhood'
120.00%
100.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 50.00%
Agree 83.00%  5955%  54.60%  57.02% 54.10% 60.00% = strongly Agree
Strongly Agree 1600% 2136%  37.42%  29.79% 38.80%
20.00% = Agree
20.00%
0.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
"There are areas in the community where | do not feel
safe'
100.00%
2013 2014 2015 '
True 18.00% 53.94% 50.00% = False
False 81.00% 46.06% 0.00% True
2013 2014 2015
*questions in 2014 were slightly different
Did not repeat this question in 2016
100.00% Quality of Service - Police Department
Quality of Service - Police Department 20.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 ) m Excellent
Don't Know 1.00% 8.26% 10% 4.70% 60.00% = Good/Very Good
Average 10% 4.10% verage
Good/Very Good | 59.00% | 39.55% | 35.17% | 31.67% 30% 40.00% ®
Excellent 36.00% | 4045% | 44.30% | 46.25% 60.60% = Don't Know
20.00%
*questions in 2014 did not have Don't Know as an option
Average was added in 2016 0.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Quality of service -
Quality of Service - Fire Department g
2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 2017 10000%
Don't Know 2.00% 22.77% | 2154% 23.50%
Average 2.85% 2.90% 80.00% = Excellent
Good or Very Good| 57.00% | 38.89% | 28.00% | 24.80% 12.90% # Good or Very Good
Excellent 41.00% | 48.15% | aa.62% | s041% 60.60% 60.00%  Average
= Don't know
*questions in 2014 did not have Don't Know as an option A0.00%
Average was added in 2016 2000%
0.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Availability of Recreational Opportunities
100.00%
2013 2014 2015 80.00%
Good 50.31% 60.00%
Very Good 16.15% = Very Good
40.00% =Good
*questions in 2013 & 2014 were slightly different 20.00%
No question in this area in 2016 000%
2013 2014 2015
Quality of Recreation Programs
10000%
80.00%
2013 2014 2015 60.00%
7L00%
Good 7.99% 000% = Very Good
Very Good 16.00% 58.47% = Good
20.00%
*questions in 2014 were slightly different 0.00%
No question i this area in 2016 2013 2014 2015
Quality of Life in WSP Overall
100.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2000
Very Good 7000%  56.82% 5262%  66.3%  60.80% %
Excellent 20.00% 17.27%  1200%  17.9% 8.80% 60.00% mExcellent
40.00%
= Very Good
20.00%
0.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Quality of Life in Neighborhoods
100.00%
80.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Very Good 19.00% 5031%  2095%  5120% 60.00% mExcellent
Excellent 68.00% 21.43%  43.48% 21.80% “40.00% = Very Good
20.00%
*questions in 2014 were slightly different 0.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Aunvall Darfarmanca Famminicating leenac




uverall rerrormance t

100.00%
80.00%
2013 2014 2015 2016
Average 000%  0.00%  000%  4279% 60.00%
Very Good 2500%  0.00%  0.00%  27.07%
Excellent 69.00%  000%  0.00%  10.04% 40.00%
*questions in 2014 & 2015 were slightly different
20.00%
0.00%
2013 2014 2015
City Newsletter - Source of Info
10000%
2013 2014 2015 80.00%
City Newsletter ~ 41.00%  37.00%  42.68% 6000k
40.00% = ity Newsletter
20.00%
Most Serious Issue Facing West St. Paul o00% 013 2018 2015
Maintaining Maintaining  Attractingnew  Makingthe Improvingthe  Providing
the City's businesses, City safer  quality of more Most Important Issue for Council's Focus
Most Important Thing the Council Should Focus On infrastructure  including neighborhoods  sidewalks and
2016 restaurants and bike trails
retail stores
2241% 28.92% 10.84% 1253% 8.19%
Most Important Issue when Selecting a Community to Live In
1
Resident Perception of Neighborhood Streets
2016 2016
Poor 26.42% 6000%
Average 48.78%
Very Good 17.07% 000%
Excellent 7.72% 40.00%
s0.00% m2016
20,00%
1000%
0.00%
Average  VeryGood  Excellent
Quality of Parks and Trails
Poor 7.14%
Average 28.57% 2016
Very Good 54.76% 60.00%
Excellent 7.14%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00% =2016
20.00%
10.00% -
0.00%
VeryGood  Excellent
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